GRAVITAS IX12.5
SINE WAVE INVERTER SYSTEM
OPERATING MANUAL
Manual No. IX12.5-703-2 © 2005 UNIPOWER Corp.
All Rights Reserved
UNIPOWER Telecom, Division of UNIPOWER Corporation
IX12.5-Man-RevB-12-07-05

 8 Inverter Module Pin Connections  12
1
GRAVITAS IX12.5 INVERTER SYSTEM
OPERATING MANUAL
1.0  INTRODUCTION
1.1 This Operating Manual should be read through carefully before installing
 and operating the IX12.5 Sine Wave Inverter System.
1.2 The  IX12.5 Inverter System consists of a model INVR5U-HS shelf with
up to five model INV2500-HS hot-swap inverter modules. See Figure 1.
Each module converts a nominal 48VDC (42 to 56V range) into a 115
or 230VAC output at 50 or 60Hz. There are six different module models.
The modules have outputs automatically connected in parallel, and are
current shared and frequency synchronized in the shelf. The shelf is 23
inches wide and 5U high (8.5 inches). There are two shelf models: one for
115VAC and the other for 230VAC.
1.3 Each INV2500-HS module produces 2500 volt-amperes output; a full shelf
with five modules produces 12.5kVA output. Output current of each mod-
ule is 22A at 115VAC or 11A at 230VAC. The output current of the five-
module system is 110A at 115VAC or 55A at 230VAC. The inverter mod-
ules are 90% efficient with 7VA per cubic inch power density. The shelf has

  Five Mounting Positions High: 8.5”
  42 to 56VDC Input
  Circuit Breaker Input & Output Protection
  Fully Isolated from Battery Inputs
  90% Typical Efficiency
  Up to 300% Surge Capability
  Powers Reactive Loads
  Parallel Capability
  N+1 Redundant Operation
  Overtemperature Protection
  Module Weight: 11.65 lbs. (5.3 kg.)
2.2 The following is the product line of the Gravitas IX12.5 Inverter System.
 The inverter module and shelves are ordered separately.
Table 2.1 Hot-Swap Inverter Modules
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT FREQUENCY
INV2500-HS-60-E 42-56VDC 115VAC@22A 60Hz
INV2500-HS-50-E 42-56VDC 115VAC@22A 50Hz
INV2500H-HS-60-E 42-56VDC 230VAC@11A 60Hz
INV2500H-HS-50-E 42-56VDC 230VAC@11A 50Hz
INV2500-HS-60* 42-56VDC 115VAC@22A 60Hz
INV2500-HS-50* 42-56VDC 115VAC@22A 50Hz
*NOTE: These two models have the AC neutral output grounded to chassis. The other four models
(-E) have floating AC neutral outputs.
 Table 2.2 Hot-Swap Inverter Shelves
MODEL OUTPUT